SCHEDULE O (Form 990)

## Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information. ▶ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. ▶ Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.



ABSAROKA BEARTOOTH WILDERNESS FOUNDATION 32-0320146

FORM 990, PART I, LINE 1, DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION MISSION:

WILDERNESS AND FOSTERS APPRECIATION OF ALL PUBLIC LANDS.

FORM 990, PART III, LINE 4A, PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS:

CUSTER-GALLATIN NATIONAL FOREST'S BEARTOOTH AND GARDINER RANGER

DISTRICT TRAIL CREWS, AND WITH ABWF STAFF AND VOLUNTEERS.

FORM 990, PART IV, LINE 38 AND PART VI, LINE 11B.

THE COMPLETED FORM 990 AND SCHEDULES A, B, AND O, ARE SHARED

ELECTRONICALLY WITH EACH CURRENT BOARD MEMBER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO THE

BOARD'S VOTE ON SUBMISSION OF THE FULL REPORT TO THE IRS.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 11B:

THE COMPLETED FORM 990 AND SCHEDULES A, B, AND O, ARE SHARED

ELECTRONICALLY WITH EACH CURRENT BOARD MEMBER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO THE

BOARD'S VOTE ON SUBMISSION OF THE FULL REPORT TO THE IRS.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 12C:

ABWF BOARD MEMBERS ANNUALLY SIGN A CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT AND A WHISTLEBLOWER STATEMENT FILED WITH THE ABWF OFFICE, WHICH IS REVIEWED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, AND WHICH IS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW BY ANY BOARD MEMBER. THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT REQUIRES BOARD MEMBERS ANNOUNCE IN ADVANCE OF ANY FORMAL BOARD ACTION ANY RELEVANT ACTUAL OR POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST THEY MAY HAVE, AND TO ABSTAIN FROM VOTING ON THAT ISSUE. THE WHISTLEBLOWER STATEMENT REQUIRES BOARD MEMBERS REVIEW AND ADHERE LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990) 2021 182211 11-11-21

14571115 160347 1172

29

ABWF WEB SITE. ABWF BYLAWS, MINUTES, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST MADE TO THE ABWF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR SECRETARY.

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 19.

Schedule O (Form 990) 2021

THE ANNUAL FORM 990 AND SCHEDULES A AND O ARE AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING AT

THE ABWF WEB SITE. ABWF BYLAWS, MINUTES, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY

AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST MADE

TO THE ABWF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR SECRETARY.

FORM 990, PART XI, LINE 9, CHANGES IN NET ASSETS:

17.

Page 2

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 12C.

ABWF BOARD MEMBERS ANNUALLY SIGN A CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT AND A WHISTLEBLOWER STATEMENT FILED WITH THE ABWF OFFICE, WHICH IS REVIEWED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, AND WHICH IS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW BY ANY BOARD MEMBER. THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT REQUIRES BOARD MEMBERS ANNOUNCE IN ADVANCE OF ANY FORMAL BOARD ACTION ANY RELEVANT ACTUAL OR POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST THEY MAY HAVE, AND TO ABSTAIN FROM VOTING ON THAT ISSUE. THE WHISTLEBLOWER STATEMENT REQUIRES BOARD MEMBERS REVIEW AND ADHERE TO ABWF'S CODE OF ETHICS.

30

132212 11-11-21

ROUNDING